2017 Kansas City Royals Television Schedule

Schedule subject to change

Times Central
Updated February 3, 2017

VS./AT OPPONENT

DAY DATE
Spring Training
Fri 10-Mar
Sat 11-Mar
Sun 12-Mar
Thu 16-Mar
Sat 18-Mar
Mon 20-Mar
Wed 22-Mar
Sat 25-Mar
Tue 28-Mar
Sat 1-Apr
Regular Season
Mon 3-Apr
Wed 5-Apr
Thu 6-Apr
Fri 7-Apr
Sat 8-Apr
Sun 9-Apr
Mon 10-Apr
Wed 12-Apr
Thu 13-Apr
Fri 14-Apr
Sat 15-Apr
Sun 16-Apr
Tue 18-Apr
Wed 19-Apr
Thu 20-Apr
Fri 21-Apr
Sat 22-Apr
Sun 23-Apr
Mon 24-Apr
Tue 25-Apr
Wed 26-Apr
Fri 28-Apr
Sat 29-Apr
Sun 30-Apr
Mon 1-May
Tue 2-May
Wed 3-May
Thu 4-May
Friday  5-May
Sat 6-May
Sun 7-May
Mon 8-May
Tue 9-May
Wed 10-May
Thu 11-May
Fri 12-May
Sat 13-May
Sun 14-May
Tue 16-May
Wed 17-May
Thu 18-May
Fri 19-May
Sat 20-May
Sun 21-May
Mon 22-May
Tue 23-May
Wed 24-May

VS.

at

VS.

at

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

at

at
at
at
at
at
at

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

at
at
at
at
at
at
at

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

at
at
at
at

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

at
at
at
at
at
at

Oakland

Cleveland

LA Dodgers

San Diego
Cleveland
Cincinnati

San Diego
Milwaukee
Chicago White Sox
Texas

Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Houston

Houston

Houston

Oakland

Oakland

Oakland

LA Angels

LA Angels

LA Angels

San Francisco

San Francisco
Texas

Texas

Texas

Texas

Chicago White Sox
Chicago White Sox
Chicago White Sox
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota
Chicago White Sox
Chicago White Sox
Chicago White Sox
Chicago White Sox
Cleveland
Cleveland
Cleveland

Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Tampa Bay
Baltimore
Baltimore
Baltimore

NY Yankees

NY Yankees

NY Yankees
Minnesota
Minnesota
Minnesota

NY Yankees

NY Yankees

NY Yankees

TIME (CT)

NETWORK

7:00pm
2:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
3:00pm
1:00pm

3:00pm
12:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
3:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
2:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
3:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
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DAY
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed

DATE VS./AT OPPONENT
25-May at NY Yankees
26-May at Cleveland
27-May at Cleveland
28-May at Cleveland
29-May vs. Detroit
30-May VvS. Detroit
31-May vs. Detroit
2-Jun vSs. Cleveland
3-Jun VS. Cleveland
4-Jun vS. Cleveland
5-Jun VS. Houston
6-Jun VS. Houston
7-Jun VS. Houston
8-Jun VS. Houston
9-Jun at San Diego
10-Jun at San Diego
11-Jun at San Diego
13-Jun at San Francisco
14-Jun at San Francisco
15-dun at LA Angels
16-Jun at LA Angels
17-dun at LA Angels
18-Jun at LA Angels
19-Jun VS. Boston
20-Jun VS. Boston
21-Jun VS. Boston
23-Jun VS. Toronto
24-Jun VS. Toronto
25-Jun VS. Toronto
27-Jun at Detroit
28-Jun at Detroit
29-Jun at Detroit
30-Jun VS. Minnesota
1-Jul VS. Minnesota
2-Jul VS. Minnesota
3-Jul at Seattle

4-Jul at Seattle

5-dul at Seattle

7-Jul at LA Dodgers
8-Jul at LA Dodgers
9-Jul at LA Dodgers
14-Jul VS. Texas

15-Jul VS. Texas

16-Jul VS. Texas

17-Jul VS. Detroit
18-Jul VS. Detroit
19-Jul VS. Detroit
20-Jul VS. Detroit
21-Jul vS. Chicago White Sox
22-Jul VvS. Chicago White Sox
23-Jul vs. Chicago White Sox
24-Jul at Detroit
25-Jul at Detroit
26-Jul at Detroit
28-Jul at Boston
29-Jul at Boston
30-Jul at Boston
31-Jul at Baltimore
1-Aug at Baltimore
2-Aug at Baltimore

TIME (CT)

NETWORK

12:00pm
6:00pm
3:00pm
12:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
9:00pm
3:00pm
3:30pm
9:00pm
2:30pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
7:00pm
2:30pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
1:00pm
9:00pm
5:30pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
6:00pm
3:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
TBD
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
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DAY
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Friday
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Mon
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun
Tue
Wed
Thu
Fri
Sat
Sun

DATE VS./AT OPPONENT
3-Aug vs. Seattle

4-Aug Vs. Seattle

5-Aug vs. Seattle

6-Aug vs. Seattle

7-Aug vs. St. Louis

8-Aug VS. St. Louis

9-Aug at St. Louis

10-Aug at St. Louis

11-Aug at Chicago White Sox
12-Aug at Chicago White Sox
13-Aug at Chicago White Sox
14-Aug at Oakland

15-Aug at Oakland

16-Aug at Oakland

18-Aug vs. Cleveland

19-Aug VS. Cleveland

20-Aug vs. Cleveland

22-Aug vs. Colorado

23-Aug vs. Colorado

24-Aug Vs. Colorado

25-Aug at Cleveland

26-Aug at Cleveland

27-Aug at Cleveland

28-Aug VvS. Tampa Bay
29-Aug vs. Tampa Bay
30-Aug VvS. Tampa Bay

1-Sep at Minnesota

2-Sep at Minnesota

3-Sep at Minnesota

4-Sep at Detroit

5-Sep at Detroit

6-Sep at Detroit

7-Sep vs. Minnesota

8-Sep VvS. Minnesota

9-Sep vs. Minnesota

10-Sep VS. Minnesota

11-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox
12-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox
13-Sep vs. Chicago White Sox
14-Sep at Cleveland

15-Sep at Cleveland

16-Sep at Cleveland

17-Sep at Cleveland

19-Sep at Toronto

20-Sep at Toronto

21-Sep at Toronto

22-Sep at Chicago White Sox
23-Sep at Chicago White Sox
24-Sep at Chicago White Sox
26-Sep vs. Detroit

27-Sep vs. Detroit

28-Sep vs. Detroit

29-Sep vs. Arizona

30-Sep VvS. Arizona

1-Oct VS. Arizona

TIME (CT)

NETWORK

7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
9:00pm
9:00pm
2:30pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
12:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
1:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
3:00pm
12:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
1:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
6:00pm
2:00pm

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FS1

FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City
FOX Sports Kansas City



