2017 Kansas City Royals Television Schedule Schedule subject to change Times Central

Updated February 3, 2017

<u>DAY</u> Spring T	DATE raining	VS./AT	<u>OPPONENT</u>	TIME (CT)	<u>NETWORK</u>	
Fri .	10-Mar	VS.	Oakland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	11-Mar	at	Cleveland	2:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	12-Mar					
		VS.	LA Dodgers	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	16-Mar	at	San Diego	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	18-Mar	VS.	Cleveland	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	20-Mar	VS.	Cincinnati	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	22-Mar	VS.	San Diego	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	25-Mar	VS.	Milwaukee	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	28-Mar	VS.	Chicago White Sox	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	1-Apr	at	Texas	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Regular Season						
Mon	3-Apr	at	Minnesota	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	5-Apr	at	Minnesota	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	6-Apr	at	Minnesota	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Fri	7-Apr	at	Houston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	8-Apr	at	Houston	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	9-Apr	at	Houston	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	10-Apr	VS.	Oakland	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	12-Apr	VS.	Oakland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	13-Apr	VS.	Oakland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Fri	14-Apr	VS.	LA Angels	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	15-Apr	VS.	LA Angels	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	16-Apr		LA Angels	1:00pm	·	
		VS.	S .		FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	18-Apr	VS.	San Francisco	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	19-Apr	VS.	San Francisco	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	20-Apr	at	Texas	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Fri	21-Apr	at	Texas	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	22-Apr	at	Texas	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	23-Apr	at	Texas	2:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	24-Apr	at	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	25-Apr	at	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	26-Apr	at	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Fri	28-Apr	VS.	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	29-Apr	VS.	Minnesota	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	30-Apr	VS.	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	1-May	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	2-May	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	3-May	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	4-May	VS.	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Friday	5-May	VS.	Cleveland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
_				'	•	
Sat	6-May	VS.	Cleveland	3:00pm 1:00pm	FS1	
Sun	7-May	VS.	Cleveland	•	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	8-May	at	Tampa Bay	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	9-May	at	Tampa Bay	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	10-May	at	Tampa Bay	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	11-May	at	Tampa Bay	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Fri	12-May	VS.	Baltimore	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	13-May	VS.	Baltimore	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	14-May	VS.	Baltimore	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	16-May	VS.	NY Yankees	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	17-May	VS.	NY Yankees	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Thu	18-May	VS.	NY Yankees	7:00pm	FS1	
Fri	19-May	at	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sat	20-May	at	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Sun	21-May	at	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Mon	22-May	at	NY Yankees	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Tue	23-May	at	NY Yankees	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	
Wed	-		NY Yankees	•	·	
vv c u	24-May	at	INI I AIINEES	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City	

2017 Kansas City Royals Television Schedule Schedule subject to change Times Central

Updated February 3, 2017

DAY	DATE	VC /AT	OPPONENT	TIME (CT)	NETWORK
Thu	25-May	at	NY Yankees	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	26-May	at	Cleveland	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	27-May	at	Cleveland	3:00pm	FS1
Sun	28-May	at	Cleveland	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	29-May	vs.	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	30-May	vs.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	31-May	VS.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	2-Jun	VS.	Cleveland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	3-Jun	VS.	Cleveland	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	4-Jun	VS.	Cleveland	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	5-Jun	VS.	Houston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	6-Jun	VS.	Houston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	7-Jun	VS.	Houston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	8-Jun	VS.	Houston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	9-Jun	at	San Diego	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	10-Jun	at	San Diego	3:00pm	FS1
Sun	11-Jun	at	San Diego	3:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	13-Jun	at	San Francisco	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	14-Jun	at	San Francisco	2:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	15-Jun	at	LA Angels	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	16-Jun	at	LA Angels	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	17-Jun	at	LA Angels	7:00pm	FOX
Sun	18-Jun	at	LA Angels	2:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	19-Jun	VS.	Boston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	20-Jun	VS.	Boston	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	21-Jun	VS.	Boston	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	23-Jun	VS.	Toronto	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	24-Jun	VS.	Toronto	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	25-Jun	VS.	Toronto	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	27-Jun	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	28-Jun	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	29-Jun	at	Detroit	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	30-Jun	VS.	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	1-Jul	VS.	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	2-Jul	vs.	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	3-Jul	at	Seattle	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	4-Jul	at	Seattle	5:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	5-Jul	at	Seattle	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	7-Jul	at	LA Dodgers	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	8-Jul	at	LA Dodgers	6:00pm	FOX Counts Konses City
Sun Fri	9-Jul	at	LA Dodgers	3:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	14-Jul 15-Jul	VS.	Texas Texas	7:00pm 6:00pm	FS1
Sun	16-Jul	VS.	Texas	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	17-Jul	VS. VS.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	18-Jul	VS.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	19-Jul	VS.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	20-Jul	VS.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	21-Jul	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	22-Jul	VS.	Chicago White Sox	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	23-Jul	VS.	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	24-Jul	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	25-Jul	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	26-Jul	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	28-Jul	at	Boston	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	29-Jul	at	Boston	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	30-Jul	at	Boston	TBD	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	31-Jul	at	Baltimore	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	1-Aug	at	Baltimore	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	2-Aug	at	Baltimore	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City

2017 Kansas City Royals Television Schedule Schedule subject to change Times Central

Updated February 3, 2017

DAV	DATE	VC /AT	ODDONENT	TIME (OT)	NETWORK
<u>DAY</u>	DATE		OPPONENT Southle	TIME (CT)	NETWORK
Thu	3-Aug	VS.	Seattle	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	4-Aug	VS.	Seattle	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	5-Aug	VS.	Seattle	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	6-Aug	VS.	Seattle	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	7-Aug	VS.	St. Louis	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	8-Aug	VS.	St. Louis	7:00pm	FS1
Wed	9-Aug	at	St. Louis	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	10-Aug	at	St. Louis	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	11-Aug	at	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	12-Aug	at	Chicago White Sox	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	13-Aug	at	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	14-Aug	at	Oakland	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	15-Aug	at	Oakland	9:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	16-Aug	at	Oakland	2:30pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Friday	18-Aug	VS.	Cleveland	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	19-Aug	VS.	Cleveland	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	20-Aug	VS.	Cleveland	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	22-Aug	VS.	Colorado	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	23-Aug	VS.	Colorado	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	24-Aug	VS.	Colorado	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	25-Aug	at	Cleveland	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	26-Aug	at	Cleveland	6:00pm	FS1
Sun	27-Aug	at	Cleveland	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	28-Aug	VS.	Tampa Bay	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	29-Aug	VS.	Tampa Bay	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	30-Aug	VS.	Tampa Bay	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	1-Sep	at	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	2-Sep	at	Minnesota	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	3-Sep	at	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	4-Sep	at	Detroit	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	5-Sep	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	6-Sep	at	Detroit	6:00pm	FS1
Thu	7-Sep	VS.	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	8-Sep	VS.	Minnesota	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	9-Sep	VS.	Minnesota	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	10-Sep	VS.	Minnesota	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Mon	11-Sep	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	12-Sep	VS.	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	13-Sep	VS.	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	14-Sep	at	Cleveland	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	15-Sep	at	Cleveland	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	16-Sep	at	Cleveland	3:00pm	FS1
Sun	17-Sep	at	Cleveland	12:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	19-Sep	at	Toronto	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	20-Sep	at	Toronto	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	21-Sep	at	Toronto	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	22-Sep	at	Chicago White Sox	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	23-Sep	at	Chicago White Sox	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	24-Sep	at	Chicago White Sox	1:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Tue	26-Sep	vs.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Wed	20-Sep 27-Sep	vs. vs.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Thu	28-Sep	vs. vs.	Detroit	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Fri	29-Sep		Arizona	7:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sat	29-Sep 30-Sep	VS. VS.	Arizona	6:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Sun	1-Oct		Arizona	2:00pm	FOX Sports Kansas City
Juli	1-001	vs.	Alizula	2.00pm	I OA Sports Karisas City